
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

April 27, 1954 

BSRT FIEUD8 
1211 Fidelity Onion Life Building 
DALLAS - TSXAB 

Attention! Hr. Hark D. Jackson 

Dear Sirs 

We enclose the Comniaaion' s Order No* R-427 issued under 
date of April 16, 1954, in Case 626, which was heard upon 
your application. 

Very truly yours, 

WBMsnr 

W. £ . Matcey 
Chief Engineer 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

Noveaber 13, 1953 

BERT FXKLOS 
1211 Fidelity Onion Life Bldg. 
DALLAS, tma 

Attentions Hr. Bark D. Jaekaan 

Gentleas&i 
We nave year letter of iioveaoer 9 requesting hearing on 
an exception te spacing regulations in the fusont Gas Pool 
of Lea County, Hew Mexico. 
Sine* yon wrote, the CoaaiBSion's order R-370-A has been 
issued (loader date of fioveaber 10, 1953) setting forth 
specific rules for the Bumont pool. lour conteaplated ex­
ception would be in deviation from Rule 7 of the order, 
and you should therefore fttesdt your application (in tr ipl i ­
cate) aad i t my be set ap for hearing at the regular Coa-
aiaslon hearing on December 17. The notice should be sent 
out within the next few days, so please tend your applica­
tion to us as soon as possible. 

We enclose a copy of Order R-370-A, although you will re-
eelv* i t in a few days in our regular nailing. 

Very truly yours, 

WBWmr 

W. B. Haoey 
Chief Engineer 



B E R T F I E L D S 
S U I T E I S U F I D E L I T Y U N I O N L I P E B L D G . 

D A L L A S , T E X A S 

November 9. 1953 

OH rf)SJSEf?VAT'OM rCMMISStOf? 

Chairman, 
Oi l Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 

2 1953 

ii u ! : 
Santa Fe. New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

We are renuesting a hearing for an excention to Rule #5 of the Field 
Rules for the Eumont Field, Lea County, Nev; Mexico. Our Turner-Hudson-
State lease covers 160 acres, but i s an unorthodox eas un i t as i t covers 
the W/2 of the NEA and the F,/2 of the NW//., of Section 32, T 20S, R 37E. 

Our well 2 was conroleted as a gas well i n March, 19^7, and h-as been nro-
ducinf pas since that date. The 80 acres, i n the F-/2 of the NF//., which i s 
owned bv Pacific "Western has a pas well that i s now roroducinc, and the 80 
acres, i n the W/2 of the NW/i.. which i s owned by Atlantic Refininf* Company, 
has two f?as wells that are now producing. 

'we are enclosing a cony of the pas well n l a t of our u n i t , two conies of 
which have been f i l e d with, the d i s t r i c t o f f i c e at Hobbs. 

Yours verv t r u l y , 

BERT FIELDS 

Mark D. .tackman 

MD.T: enr. 

cc: D i s t r i c t O f f i c e 
Hobbs. Nev/ Mexico 



BERT FIELDS 

NEW MEXICO 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Date. 

Turner-Rudson-State 
Operator Lease 

Gas W e l l P l a t 

1 1 - 5 - 5 3 

W e l l No. 

Name of Producing F o r m a t i 

Q n Yates 
Pool Eumont 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Wel l 160 

32 
SECTION. 

ATLANTIC REF. 

2 

-TOWNSHIP 20 S RANGE 57 E 

BERT FlfELDS 

/ 

+ 

State "D" Turner-Hud. sjon-S t at e 

SINCLAIR OIL 
& GAS CO. 

State-196 

+ 

+ 

PACIFIC 
WESTERN 

+ 

State MD" 

SHELL OIL COMPANY 

Te­

state "J" 

-h 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the i n f o r m a t i o n given above is t rue and >j?omplete 
to the best of my knowledge. Q^sv^s*^* ' '^ ^£s t—i 

Nam«» f l a m e s M. Sinex 
Pos i t ion Agen t 
Representing BERT FIELDS 
Address 1211 F i d e l i t y Union Life Bldg, 

Dallas, Texas 
(over) 



INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes No jr 

2. I f the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any-
other dual ly completed wel ls w i t h i n the dedicated 
acreage? Yes No 

A separate plat must be f i l e d f o r each gas w e l l , out­
l i n i n g the area dedicated to such w e l l and showing the 
locat ion of a l l other wel ls ( o i l and gas) w i t h i n the out­
l ined area. 

M a i l i n duplicate to the d i s t r i c t o f f i ce f o r the d i s t r i c t 
i n which the w e l l is located. 



INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Is th is gas w e l l a dual complet ion? Yes No 

2. I f the answer to Question 1 i s Yes, are there any 
other dual ly completed wel ls w i t h i n the dedicated 
acreage? Yes No 

A separate plat must be f i l e d f o r each gas w e l l , out­
l i n i n g the area dedicated to such w e l l and showing the 
loca t ion of a l l other we l l s ( o i l and gas) w i t h i n the out­
l ined area . 

M a i l i n duplicate to the d i s t r i c t o f f i ce f o r the d i s t r i c t 
i n which the w e l l is located. 



TO 

FROM.. 

INTER-OFFICE TRANSMITTAL SLIP 

/ / : 'JJ: />•'• 

For Approval 

For Signature 

Note and Advise 

Note and Return 

For Your Files 

For Your Handling 

Remarks: 

7 < 

J-t '. . ' , <~, ••• 

-1 UjU&--%j4ll.*J*^^ 

~ a 

C^%~Y" ' 



B E R T F I E L D S 
S U I T E 1211 F I D E L I T Y U N I O N L I F E B L D G . 

D A L L A S , T E X A S 

January 14, 1954 

JAN y 6 1954 ,j| 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. R. R. Spurrier 
Secretary & Director 

Re: Ca§£^&2&.—-
Bert Fields Application for 
Approval of Unorthodox Gas 
Pro-ration Unit, Eumont Gas Pool. 

Dear Sir: 

At the December 17, 1953 hearing i n Santa Fe, we asked that our o r i g i n a l 
application f o r a 160 acre unorthodox gas u n i t be amended to 120 acres, 
and at the hearing, Mr. George Selinger, representing Pacific Western O i l 
Corporation, requested, that t h i s case be continued at the January 20, 1954 
hearing before decision was reached. 

Since the December 17, 1953 hearing, we have contacted Mr. Fred Turner, th 
owner of the 40 acres i n question, and have come t o an agreement with him, 
and now desirea that t h i s gas unit be 160 acres, which comprises W/2 NS/4 
and E/2 NW/4 32-20S-37E. ive have contacted Mr. Selinger, and he has advis 
us that he w i l l withdraw his objection to us forming t h i s 160 acre u n i t . 

We therefore, ask that you approve t h i s xmorthodox gas u n i t for 160 acres. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

BERT FIELDS 

MDJ:erm 



Check the class of service desired; 
otherwise this message •willbe 

sent as a f ullrate telegram 

FULL RATE TELEGRAM 

DAY LETTER 

-^NIGHT LETTER r 

W E S T E R N 
U N I O N 1206 10-Bl 

W i P . M A R S H A L L , P R E S I D E N T 

„ J INTERNATIONAL SERVICE 

Check thc classof service desired; 
otherwise the message "will be 

oent at the fu l l rate 

FULL RATE 

LETTER TELEGRAM 

^ H I P RADIOGRAM r 
NO. WDS.-CU OF SVC. PD. OR COLL. CHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT OF 

Oil Conservation Commission 
Send the following message, subject io ike terms on hack hereof, which are hereby agreed io 

Santa F e , New Mexico 
January 14, 1953 

MARK JACKMAN 
c/o B E R T F I E L D S 
E M P L O Y E R S CASUALTY BUILDING 
D A L L A S , TEXAS 

YOU SHOULD HAVE A R E P R E S E N T A T I V E AT THE OIL CONSERVATION 
COMMISSION HEARING JANUARY TWENTIETH TO HANDLE CAS£(62( 

R. R . SPURRIER 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 



¥ 

D«c 17 1953 Hearing - CROSS FILE: RS CASES 613 - 626, ind . 

Ih File Cause 613, note Shell Oil Company stateaent which nas to be applied 

to Cases 613 ** 626, incl. 



B E R T F I E L D S 

DALLAS,TEXAS 
S U I T E 1 2 1 1 F I D E L I T Y U N I O N L I F E B U I L D I N G 

November 17, 1953 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Request for hearing for exception 
to Rule 7(a) of Commission Order 
No. R-370-A 

Gentlemen: 

Please accept th i s as a request for a hearing for an exception to Rule 7(a) 
of the Commission's Order No. R-370-A, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County. 

Our Turner-Hudson-State 160 acre lease is located i n the W/2 of the NE/4 
and the E/2 of the NW/4 of Section 32, TWP. 20S, Range 37E and has one 
producing gas well. This is well No. 2 and was completed as a gas well 
i n March, 1947, and has been producing gas since that date. 

AS you may note, from the attached Gas Well Plat, the 80 acres, to the East 
E/2 of the NE/4, which i s owned by Pacific Western, has one producing gas 
well, and the 80 acres to the West, W/2 of the NW/4, which i s owned by 
Atlantic, has two producing gas wells. 

We w i l l appreciate i t very much i f you w i l l set this for hearing at your 
regular December 17, 1953 meeting. 

Yours very truly , 

BERT FIELDS 

Mark D. Jackman 

MDJ:erm 
Encl. 



NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Gas W e l l P l a t 

Date 1 1 - 5 - 5 5 

BERT FIELDS T u r n e r - H u d s o n - S t a t e 2. 
Operator Lease W e l l No. 

Yates Pool. Eumont Name of Producing F o r m a t i o n 

• 
No. Acres Dedicated to the Wel l 160 

• 
J32 TOWNSHIP- 20£3 RANGE 3JZK 

SECTION. 

ATLANTIC REF. 

£ 

ioitizib s 
/ 

^BERTl 

2 / 
% / 

IELDS 

/ ' 11% 

f 

PACIFIC 
WESTERN 

/ 
t 

W 

Sta te "D" 

/ ' 

/ i 

3 / 
• / 

/ Turner-Hud.£ 

/ ' / 

on-State 

/ 

' * 

Sta te "D" 

SINCLAIR OIL 
& GAS CO. 

2 
• 

/ 

SI 

/ 

ELL OIL COMPANY 

J 

/ • 
-

/ 

1 
• 

State-196 

/ / 

Sta te " J " 

/ 

# 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the i n f o r m a t i o n given,above is t rue and7 complete 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Nam*^James M . S i n e z , 

Pos i t ion Agen t 
Representing BERT FIELDS 
Address l £ H F i d e l i t y Union T . i f f t B l d g 

D a l l a s , Texas 

(over) 



INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Is this gas w e l l a dual complet ion? Yes No X 

2. I f the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any-
other dual ly completed wel ls w i t h i n the dedicated 
acreage? Yes No 

A separate plat must be f i l e d f o r each gas w e l l , out­
l i n i n g the area dedicated to such w e l l and showing the 
locat ion of a l l other wel ls ( o i l and gas) w i t h i n the out­
l ined area. 

M a i l i n duplicate to the d i s t r i c t o f f i ce f o r the d i s t r i c t 
i n which the w e l l is located. 



INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Is this gas w e l l a dual complet ion? Yes No X 

2. I f the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any 
other dual ly completed wel l s w i t h i n the dedicated 
acreage? Yes No 

A separate plat must be f i l e d f o r each gas w e l l , out­
l i n i n g the area dedicated to such w e l l and showing the 
locat ion of a l l other wel l s ( o i l and gas) w i t h i n the out­
l ined area . 

M a i l i n duplicate to the d i s t r i c t o f f i ce f o r the d i s t r i c t 
i n which the w e l l is located. 



B E R T F I E L D S 

DALLAS,TEXAS 
S U I T E 1211 F I D E L I T Y U N I O N L I F E B U I L D I N G 

November 17, 1953 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Request for hearing for exception 
to Rule 7(a) of Commission Order 
No. R-370-A 

Gentlemen: 

Please accept th i s as a request for a hearing for an exception to Rule 7(a) 
of the Commission's Order No. R-370-A, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County. 

Our Turner-Hudson-State 160 acre lease is located i n the W/2 of the NE/4 
and the E/2 of the NW/4 of Section 32, TWP. 20S, Range 37E and has one 
producing gas well. This is well No. 2 and was completed as a gas well 
i n March, 1947, and has been producing gas since that date. 

AS you may note, from the attached Gas Well Flat, the 80 acres, to the East 
E/2 of the NE/4, which i s owned by Pacific Western, has one producing gas 
well, and the 80 acres to the West, W/2 of the NW/4, which i s owned by 
Atlantic, has two producing gas wells. 

We w i l l appreciate i t very much i f you w i l l set this for hearing at your 
regular December 17, 1953 meeting. 

Yours very truly , 

BERT FIELDS 

Mark D. Jackman 

MDJ:erm 
Encl. 



NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Gas W e l l P l a t 

BERT FIELDS 
Operator 

Date 11 -5 -55 

Turner-Hudson-State 2 
Lease 

Name of Producing F o r m a t i o n Y s t e s 

W e l l No. 

Pool Eumont 

• No. Acres Dedicated to the Wel l 120 

SECTION. 52 -TOWNSHIP. 20S RANGE 57E. 

ATLANTIC REF. 

2 

+-

S t a t e " D " 

BERT FIELDS 

2 

+ 

Turner-Hud 
SINCLAIR OIL 
& GAS CO. 

State-196 

+ 

n 
PACIFIC 

WESTERN 
I 

son-State 

+ 

State "D" 

SF. ELL OIL COMPANY 

+ 

State "J" 

7 ^ 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the i n f o r m a t i o n gi 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Na 
Position Agent 
Representing BERT FIELDS 
Address i 8 n F i d e l i t y Union L i f e Bldg. 

Dal las , Texas 
(over) 



INSTRUCTIONS 

I , Is this gas w e l l a dual complet ion? Yes No X 

2. I f the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any-
other dual ly completed wel ls w i t h i n the dedicated 
acreage? Yes No 

A separate plat must be f i l e d f o r each gas w e l l , out­
l i n ing the area dedicated to such w e l l and showing the 
locat ion of a l l other wel ls ( o i l and gas) w i t h i n the out­
l ined area. 

M a i l i n duplicate to the d i s t r i c t o f f i ce f o r the d i s t r i c t 
i n which the w e l l is located. 



NEW MEXICO G a g W e U p l a t 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Date 1 1 - 5 - 5 5 

HART PTEI/DS TllTTUVr-rTllfl ROTI-St.fi t,e 2 
Operator Lease W e l l No. 

Name of Producing F o r m a t i o n Y a t e s Pool Eumont 
. 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Wel l 160 

• SECTION 5 2 T OWNSHIP- 2 0 S RANGE 57E 
^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ m ^ l ^ ^ ^ g ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

ATLANTIC REF. 

/ 

BERTl^ 

/ 

TJSLDS 

/ 

PACIFIC 
WESTERN 

/ 

State "D" 

/ 

5 
• 

/ 

1 
• 

on-State 

t 

1 

State "DM 

SINCLAIR OIL 
& GAS CO. 

2 
• 

SI 

/ 

ELL OIL C0MPAN1 

> 

/ / 
/ 

1 
• 

State-196 

/ / 

State "J" 

/ 

5 
• 

I hereby certify that the information given-^above is true and<:complete 
to the best of my knowledge. J ^ y ^ ^ > ^ U y v ^ 

M a _ , i James M. Sinex 
Position Agent , , . 
Representing BERT FIELDS 
Address 1S11 Fid e l i t y Union Life Bldg 

Dallas, TeXas 

(over) 



I N S T R U C T I O N S 

1 . Is t h i s gas w e l l a d u a l c o m p l e t i o n ? Yes No X 

2 . I f the a n s w e r to Q u e s t i o n 1 i s Y e s , a r e t h e r e any-
o t h e r d u a l l y c o m p l e t e d w e l l s w i t h i n the d e d i c a t e d 

a c r e a g e r Yes No 

A sepa ra t e p l a t m u s t be f i l e d f o r each gas w e l l , o u t ­
l i n i n g the a r e a d e d i c a t e d to such w e l l and s h o w i n g the 
l o c a t i o n o f a l l o t h e r w e l l s ( o i l and gas) w i t h i n the ou t ­
l i n e d a r e a . 

M a i l i n d u p l i c a t e to the d i s t r i c t o f f i c e f o r the d i s t r i c t 
i n w h i c h the w e l l i s l o c a t e d . 



INSTRUCTIONS 

I . Is this gas w e l l a dual complet ion? Yes No X 

2. I f the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any-
other dual ly completed wel ls w i t h i n the dedicated 
acreage? Yes No 

A separate plat must be f i l e d f o r each gas w e l l , out­
l i n i n g the area dedicated to such w e l l and showing the 
loca t ion of a l l other wel l s ( o i l and gas) w i t h i n the out­
l ined area . 

M a i l i n duplicate to the d i s t r i c t o f f i c e f o r the d i s t r i c t 
i n which the w e l l is located. 



INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Is th is gas w e l l a dual complet ion? Yes No X 

2. I f the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any-
other dual ly completed wel ls w i t h i n the dedicated 
acreage? Yes No 

A separate plat must be f i l e d f o r each gas w e l l , out­
l i n i n g the area dedicated to such w e l l and showing the 
loca t ion of a l l other we l l s ( o i l and gas) w i t h i n the out­
l ined area . 

M a i l i n duplicate to the d i s t r i c t o f f i ce f o r the d i s t r i c t 
i n which the w e l l is located. 


